
 

5.1.2—List of Awareness of Trends in Technology 
 

S. 
No 

Academic 
Year 

No of Activates 
Conducted 

No of Students 
Enrolled 

Name of the Programs conducted 

1 2022-23 1 195 
Effective use of computer in 
pharmacy 

2 2021-22 1 200 
Overview on Software’s used to 
develop drug delivery systems 

3 2020-21 
2 

220 
Recent technologies used in 
Industries for manufacturing of 
various dosage forms 

4 2020-21 220 
ICT and computing tools in 
pharmacy 

5 2019-20 1 152 
Recent advancements in dosage 
form development 

6 2018-19 1 110 
Advanced software’s used in drug 
design 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

2022-23 
 

CIRCULAR 
 
This is to inform all the students and staff that we have a Effective use of computer in 
pharmacy at 10:30 am on 13th Dec 2022 at Seminar hall by Mythreyi Kondapi Co-founder of 
Startoon Labs Private Limited. Hence all the students and faculty are hereby informed to 
attend the session and utilise the opportunity without fail. 
 

REPORT 
 
Topic: Effective use of computer in pharmacy  
Time: 10:30 am on 13th Dec 2022 
Name of the Speaker: Mythreyi Kondapi Co-founder of Startoon Labs Private Limited. 
The effective use of computers in pharmacy has revolutionized the field, enhancing efficiency, 
accuracy, and patient care. Here's how: 
 
1. Electronic Health Records (EHRs): Computers enable the maintenance of electronic health 
records, providing a centralized database for patient information, medication history, allergies, 
and other vital data. This ensures easy access to patient records, facilitating better medication 
management and healthcare decision-making. 
2. Pharmacy Management Systems: Computerized pharmacy management systems 
streamline various tasks such as inventory management, prescription processing, billing, and 
workflow optimization. These systems help pharmacists track medication stocks, monitor 
expiration dates, and automate refill reminders, thereby reducing errors and improving 
operational efficiency. 
3. Drug Interaction Checking: Computer software can automatically check for potential drug 
interactions and contraindications when processing prescriptions. This helps pharmacists 
identify and prevent adverse drug reactions, ensuring patient safety and minimizing 
medication-related complications. 
4. Electronic Prescribing (e-Prescribing): Electronic prescribing systems allow healthcare 
providers to send prescriptions directly to pharmacies electronically, eliminating the need for 
paper prescriptions. This enhances prescription accuracy, reduces medication errors, and 
expedites the prescription fulfillment process. 
5. Tele pharmacy Services: Computers facilitate telepharmacy services, enabling pharmacists 
to remotely review and verify prescriptions, provide medication counseling, and offer clinical 
support to patients in underserved or remote areas. Telepharmacy improves access to 
pharmacy services and enhances patient care outcomes. 
6. Clinical Decision Support Systems (CDSS): CDSS software provides pharmacists with 
evidence-based guidelines, drug information, dosage recommendations, and alerts for 
potential medication errors or adverse reactions. These systems support clinical decision-
making, promoting safer prescribing practices and improving patient outcomes. 



 

7. Patient Education and Counselling: Computers can be used to develop educational 
materials, videos, and interactive tools to educate patients about their medications, proper 
usage, potential side effects, and adherence strategies. Pharmacists can utilize these 
resources during medication counselling sessions to empower patients and promote 
medication adherence. 
8. Pharmacogenomics: Computer-based pharmacogenomic tools analyze genetic information 
to personalize medication therapy and optimize treatment outcomes based on individual 
genetic profiles. This approach helps pharmacists tailor drug selection, dosage adjustments, 
and medication management strategies according to patients' genetic makeup. 
Overall, the effective integration of computers in pharmacy practice enhances medication 
safety, improves workflow efficiency, expands access to pharmacy services, and ultimately 
contributes to better patient care and outcomes. 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name Of the Student Class 

1 170619881002 A S Mythili  B.Pharm IV year 

2 170619881003 A. Q. Shaguftah Ameen  B.Pharm IV year 

3 170619881005 Aedula Swapna B.Pharm IV year 

4 170619881006 Aitipamula Swathi B.Pharm IV year 

5 170619881007 Akhila Jogu B.Pharm IV year 

6 170619881008 Amtul Hafeez Gazala B.Pharm IV year 

7 170619881009 Attem Jhansi Rani B.Pharm IV year 

8 170619881010 Avudutha Alekya B.Pharm IV year 

9 170619881011 B Divya  B.Pharm IV year 

10 170619881012 B Shirisha B.Pharm IV year 

11 170619881013 Bandhal Vinod Mounika B.Pharm IV year 

12 170619881015 Bodakunta Sriharshini  B.Pharm IV year 

13 170619881016 Busa Tapaswi B.Pharm IV year 

14 170619881017 Busa Tejaswi B.Pharm IV year 

15 170619881018 Busani Laya Varma B.Pharm IV year 

16 170619881020 Chimarla Srivani B.Pharm IV year 

17 170619881021 C.L.G. Ramya B.Pharm IV year 

18 170619881022 E Srikshetra B.Pharm IV year 

19 170619881023 Gaddam Srija  B.Pharm IV year 

20 170619881024 Gamparaju Mounika B.Pharm IV year 

21 170619881025 Gattu Kavya B.Pharm IV year 

22 170619881026 Goda Divya Sri B.Pharm IV year 

23 170619881027 Indur Swetha Suhasini B.Pharm IV year 

24 170619881028 Jakinaboina Sushma  B.Pharm IV year 

25 170619881029 Javvaji Eesha B.Pharm IV year 

26 170619881030 Jorrigala Sanjana Raj B.Pharm IV year 



 

27 170619881031 Juwaria Begum B.Pharm IV year 

28 170619881032 K Pallavi B.Pharm IV year 

29 170619881033 Kakaraparthi Rupa Sree B.Pharm IV year 

30 170619881034 Kalal Bhavani B.Pharm IV year 

31 170619881035 Kamlekar Tejasree B.Pharm IV year 

32 170619881036 Karem Ruchitha  B.Pharm IV year 

33 170619881037 Kethavath Mounika  B.Pharm IV year 

34 170619881039 Kokkolla Vaishnavi B.Pharm IV year 

35 170619881041 Kotha Jahnavi B.Pharm IV year 

36 170620881051 Kehkasha Ameen Fatima B.Pharm III year 

37 170620881052 K Sravani B.Pharm III year 

38 170620881053 K Sruthi B.Pharm III year 

39 170620881054 K Chandini B.Pharm III year 

40 170620881055 K Jaishnavi B.Pharm III year 

41 170620881065 N Mounika B.Pharm III year 

42 170620881066 N Sai Gunaprasuna B.Pharm III year 

43 170620881067 P Amulya B.Pharm III year 

44 170620881068 P Srujana B.Pharm III year 

45 170620881069 P Parimala B.Pharm III year 

46 170620881070 P Bhargavi B.Pharm III year 

47 170620881071 Peddi Bhargavi B.Pharm III year 

48 170620881072 P Deepika B.Pharm III year 

49 170620881073 Pooja Kumari B.Pharm III year 

50 170620881074 P Harsha Sree B.Pharm III year 

51 170620881075 P Tejashwini B.Pharm III year 

52 170620881076 Punitha Choubey B.Pharm III year 

53 170620881077 R Jhansi B.Pharm III year 

54 170620881078 Reshma Jahnavi B.Pharm III year 

55 170620881079 Sabavath Aruna B.Pharm III year 

56 170620881080 Sadia Fatima B.Pharm III year 

57 170621881014 Bandra Anusha B.Pharm II year 

58 170621881015 Bayya Hrushitha B.Pharm II year 

59 170621881016 Bollimuntha Spandana B.Pharm II year 

60 170621881017 Chintakunta Deepika B.Pharm II year 

61 170621881018 Chippa Sri Vidya B.Pharm II year 

62 170621881019 Chippalapalli Lavanya B.Pharm II year 

63 170621881020 Dadive Sony B.Pharm II year 

64 170621881021 Dandotikar Neha B.Pharm II year 

65 170621881022 Dontha Krishna Teja B.Pharm II year 



 

66 170621881023 Dubashi Vyshnavi B.Pharm II year 

67 170621881024 Dubba Deepika B.Pharm II year 

68 170621881025 Emmadi Laxmi Lahari B.Pharm II year 

69 170621881032 Gudepu Suprathika B.Pharm II year 

70 170621881033 Guggilla Pooja B.Pharm II year 

71 170621881034 H Vishali B.Pharm II year 

72 170621881035 Heena Begum B.Pharm II year 

73 170621881037 Kalali Mounika Goud B.Pharm II year 

74 170621881038 Kandimalla Jhansy Sree B.Pharm II year 

75 170621881039 Kaneez Zehra B.Pharm II year 

76 170621881040 Kante Manjusha B.Pharm II year 

77 170621881041 Kaparaveni Dhanalakshmi B.Pharm II year 

78 170621881042 Katamoni Nikitha Goud B.Pharm II year 

79 170621881043 Kathi Sneha B.Pharm II year 

80 170621881044 Kausar Fatima B.Pharm II year 

81 170621881045 Kesugari Mamatha B.Pharm II year 

82 170621881046 Khadija Tul Kubra B.Pharm II year 

83 170621881047 Khushita Singh B.Pharm II year 

84 170621881048 Kolukulapally Radhika B.Pharm II year 

85 170621881049 Kommu Akhila B.Pharm II year 

86 170621881050 Komreddy Tejaswini B.Pharm II year 

87 170621881051 Kunta Laxmi Priya B.Pharm II year 

88 170621881052 M Dedhipya B.Pharm II year 

89 170621881053 Machha Indhu Yadav B.Pharm II year 

90 170621881054 Makkala Varshitha B.Pharm II year 

91 1706-22-881-010 Bejjanki Hema B.Pharm I year 

92 1706-22-881-011 Bhanala Akanksha  B.Pharm I year 

93 1706-22-881-012 Bheemagani Ashwitha B.Pharm I year 

94 1706-22-881-013 Bhuthkure Akhila B.Pharm I year 

95 1706-22-881-014 Burra Devaharshini B.Pharm I year 

96 1706-22-881-015 Byatholi Pravalika B.Pharm I year 

97 1706-22-881-016 Chityala  Deepthi B.Pharm I year 

98 1706-22-881-017 Ch Srinija B.Pharm I year 

99 1706-22-881-018 Chandragiri Sushmitha B.Pharm I year 

100 1706-22-881-019 Chavan Renuka B.Pharm I year 

101 1706-22-881-020 Cheruku Uma B.Pharm I year 

102 1706-22-881-021 Chithakari Akshaya B.Pharm I year 

103 1706-22-881-022 D Kaveri B.Pharm I year 

104 1706-22-881-024 Dasaram Abhinaya B.Pharm I year 



 

105 1706-22-881-025 Donthi Jeshwitha B.Pharm I year 

106 1706-22-881-026 Dubbaka Manasa  B.Pharm I year 

107 1706-22-881-027 E Mounika B.Pharm I year 

108 1706-22-881-028 Engala Ashwitha B.Pharm I year 

109 1706-22-881-057 Madhuri Vaishnavi B.Pharm I year 

110 1706-22-881-058 Maheen Rukhsar B.Pharm I year 

111 1706-22-881-059 Maheen Saniya B.Pharm I year 

112 1706-22-881-060 Mala Pooja B.Pharm I year 

113 1706-22-881-061 Manne Manasa B.Pharm I year 

114 1706-22-881-062 Marampelli Vishista B.Pharm I year 

115 1706-22-881-063 Mariam Ahmed B.Pharm I year 

116 1706-22-881-064 Maroju Sri Bhavana B.Pharm I year 

117 1706-22-881-065 Mehek Jahan B.Pharm I year 

118 1706-22-881-066 Misha Siddiqui B.Pharm I year 

119 1706-22-881-067 Naluvala Koumudhi  B.Pharm I year 

120 1706-22-881-068 Nampelli Pravalika B.Pharm I year 

121 1706-22-881-069 Nayamath Shuja  B.Pharm I year 

122 1706-22-881-070 Nomula Manisha B.Pharm I year 

123 1706-22-881-071 Pala Nandini B.Pharm I year 

124 1706-22-881-072 Patlolla Sruthi B.Pharm I year 

125 1706-22-881-073 Pattem Yamini B.Pharm I year 

126 170622884001  Keerthana G M.Pharm 

127 170622884002 Chencharam Tulasi M.Pharm 

128 170622884003 L Architha M.Pharm 

129 170622884004 Nida Mirza Baig M.Pharm 

130 170622887001 Ghooli Indu M.Pharm 

131 170622887002 Pentela Mohana Lakshmi M.Pharm 

132 170622887003 Ramsha Mehdiya M.Pharm 

133 170622887004 Rapothula Roopa Rani M.Pharm 

134 170622887006 Sana Fatima M.Pharm 

135 170622887008 Sumaiya Firdous M.Pharm 

136 170622887009 Talloju Tejasri M.Pharm 

137 170622887010 Zeba Fatima   M.Pharm 

138 170622887011 Amtul Rahman M.Pharm 

139 170621885001 B Anila M.Pharm 

140 170621885002 B Hema M.Pharm 

141 170621885003 Ghanukota Srija M.Pharm 

142 170621885005 M Nadini M.Pharm 

143 170621885006 Md.Saba Fatima M.Pharm 



 

144 170621885007 Samudrala Saileela M.Pharm 

145 170621885008 Shaheen Banu M.Pharm 

146 1706-22-882-002 Anam Mohammed  Pharm D 

147 1706-22-882-003 Aqsa Fatima Pharm D 

148 1706-22-882-004 Arikilla Jahnavi Pharm D 

149 1706-22-882-005 Asvia Afreen Pharm D 

150 1706-22-882-006 Atiya Fatima  Pharm D 

151 1706-22-882-007 Ayesha Shimraha Ghori Pharm D 

152 1706-22-882-008 Ayesha Tahreen  Pharm D 

153 1706-22-882-013 Gummadi Sahethisri Pharm D 

154 1706-22-882-014 Haniya Jabeen  Pharm D 

155 1706-22-882-015 Hina Kishwer Pharm D 

156 1706-22-882-016 Janjirala Sahithi  Pharm D 

157 1706-22-882-017 K Bhavana Pharm D 

158 1706-22-882-018 Khadija Abdul Habeeb  Pharm D 

159 1706-22-882-019 Komaraju Divyanjali Pharm D 

160 1706-22-882-020 Kunwar Aditi Pharm D 

161 170621882006 C. Abigna Pharm D 

162 170621882007 Navya Sri Pharm D 

163 170621882009 Gvs Hemalatha Pharm D 

164 170621882010 G. Hossannah Nissy Pharm D 

165 170621882011 G. Shilpa Pharm D 

166 170621882012 Hania Farheen Pharm D 

167 170621882013 K. Nandhini Pharm D 

168 170621882014 Masooda Begum Pharm D 

169 170621882015 Munawar Begum Pharm D 

170 170621882016 N. Sanjana Pharm D 

171 170621882017 P. Akshaya Pharm D 

172 170621882018 P. Sreeya Pharm D 

173 170621882020 Rabia Rimsha Pharm D 

174 170621882021 Saba Mehveen Pharm D 

175 170621882022 Salavath Gangothri Pharm D 

176 170621882023 Sana Saif Amer Pharm D 

177 170621882024 S. Aishwarya Pharm D 

178 170621882025 Sayeda Shaista Pharm D 

179 170621882026 S. Arya Pharm D 

180 170621882027 Sheeba Amreen Pharm D 

181 170621882028 Syeda Hadiya Pharm D 

182 170621882029 Syeda Umama Pharm D 



 

183 170621882030 Tania Pharm D 

184 170621882031 T. Swetha Pharm D 

185 170621882032 Vanya Kaveri Pharm D 

186 1706-22-882-021 Maliha Mirza Pharm D 

187 1706-22-882-022 Mehwish Zainab Khan  Pharm D 

188 1706-22-882-023 Nangunoori Suma Pharm D 

189 1706-22-882-024 Pooja Kumari Pharm D 

190 1706-22-882-025 Rahmath Khatoon Soha  Pharm D 

191 1706-22-882-026 Roofi Pharm D 

192 1706-22-882-027 Safa Fatima  Pharm D 

193 1706-22-882-028 Safa Fatima  Pharm D 

194 1706-22-882-029 Syeda Ayesha Tasneem Pharm D 

195 1706-22-882-030 Syeda Azka Zainab Pharm D 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
2021-22 

CIRCULAR 
 

This is to inform all students that we have an online session on “Overview on Software used 
to develop drug delivery systems” Prof. Purushottam Reddy Retd. Professor Osmania 
University on 31st Dec 2021, at 11:00AM at seminar hall. Hence all the students are hereby 
informed to attend session. 
 

Report: 
Introduction: Prof. Purushottam Reddy, leveraging his expertise as a retired professor from 
Osmania University, provided insights into the software tools utilized in the development of 
drug delivery systems. These software applications play a crucial role in various stages of drug 
formulation, design, simulation, and optimization. 

1. Molecular modelling software: Molecular modelling software enables researchers to 

predict the structure, properties, and behaviour of drug molecules at the molecular 

level. These tools, such as Schrödinger's Maestro, Accelrys Discovery Studio, and Open 

Babel, facilitate virtual screening, molecular docking, and molecular dynamics 

simulations to identify potential drug candidates and optimize their interactions with 

target molecules. 

2. Computational drug design software: Computational drug design software aids in the 

rational design of novel drug molecules with desired pharmacological properties. 

Programs like MOE (Molecular Operating Environment), Cresset's Forge, and Biovia's 

Discovery Studio employ algorithms for ligand-based and structure-based drug design, 

pharmacophore modelling, and quantitative structure-activity relationship (QSAR) 

analysis. 

3. PK/PD modelling software: PK/PD modelling software assists in the analysis and 

prediction of drug absorption, distribution, metabolism, and excretion (ADME) 

properties, as well as pharmacodynamic effects. Tools like GastroPlus, SimCYP, and 

Phoenix WinNonlin facilitate physiologically-based pharmacokinetic (PBPK) modeling, 

population pharmacokinetics, and dose-response modelling to optimize drug delivery 

strategies and dosage regimens. 

4. FEA software: FEA software is utilized to simulate and analyse the mechanical 

behaviour of drug delivery systems, such as implants, patches, and microdevices, 

under various physiological conditions. Software packages like ANSYS, COMSOL 

Multiphysics, and Abaqus enable researchers to model drug release kinetics, diffusion 

processes, and device-tissue interactions to enhance the design and performance of 

drug delivery platforms. 

5. Formulation and process utilization software: Software tools for formulation and 

process optimization assist in the development and scale-up of drug delivery 



 

formulations, such as liposomes, nanoparticles, and emulsions. Platforms like Design-

Expert, JMP, and Optimeal utilize statistical algorithms, factorial designs, and response 

surface methodologies to optimize formulation compositions, manufacturing 

processes, and product performance attributes. 

In conclusion, Prof. Purushottam Reddy highlights the importance of software tools in 
advancing the field of drug delivery system development. By leveraging molecular 
modelling, computational drug design, PK/PD modelling, FEA, CFD, and optimization 
software, researchers can accelerate the design, optimization, and evaluation of 
innovative drug delivery technologies with enhanced therapeutic efficacy and patient 
compliance. 

 

LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name Of The Student Class 

1 170618881086 M.Sunitha Rani B.Pharm IV Year 

2 170618881087 C.Swathi B.Pharm IV Year 

3 170618881088 P.Tejaswi B.Pharm IV Year 

4 170618881089 Syeda Amara Mahreen B.Pharm IV Year 

5 170618881090 Syeda Sobiya Anjum B.Pharm IV Year 

6 170618881091 Syeda Sumaiyah B.Pharm IV Year 

7 170618881092 D.Vaishnavi B.Pharm IV Year 

8 170618881093 G.Vaishnavi B.Pharm IV Year 

9 170618881094 S.Kavya B.Pharm IV Year 

10 170618881095 A.Ashwini B.Pharm IV Year 

11 170618881096 L.Gayathri B.Pharm IV Year 

12 170618881098 B.Pavithra B.Pharm IV Year 

13 170618881099 K.Supriya B.Pharm IV Year 

14 170618881100 Zeba Fatima B.Pharm IV Year 

15 170618881015 J.Bhavana B.Pharm IV Year 

16 170618881016 Ch.Bhavani B.Pharm IV Year 

17 170618881017 Katika Blessy Ruth B.Pharm IV Year 

18 170618881018 Bushra Fatima B.Pharm IV Year 

19 170618881019 J.Chandana B.Pharm IV Year 

20 170618881020 G.Chanada B.Pharm IV Year 

21 170618881022 K.Dhana Laxmi B.Pharm IV Year 

22 170618881023 Hadia Anjum B.Pharm IV Year 

23 170618881024 Hajira Yasmeen B.Pharm IV Year 

24 170618881025 S.Jayasri B.Pharm IV Year 

25 170618881026 K.Durga B.Pharm IV Year 



 

26 170618881027 Gujja.Vaishanavi B.Pharm IV Year 

27 170618881028 B.Keerthana B.Pharm IV Year 

28 170618881029 K.Keerthi Reddy B.Pharm IV Year 

29 170618881030 Wasil Fatima B.Pharm IV Year 

30 170618881031 P.Lavani Reddy B.Pharm IV Year 

31 170618881032 V.Lavanya B.Pharm IV Year 

32 170618881033 K.Laxmi Prassana B.Pharm IV Year 

33 170618881034 K.Likitha Lahari B.Pharm IV Year 

34 170618881035 A.Madhavi B.Pharm IV Year 

35 170618881036 K.Madhulika B.Pharm IV Year 

36 170618881037 T.Maheshwari B.Pharm IV Year 

37 170618881038 Mahvish  Anam B.Pharm IV Year 

38 170618881039 Maimoona Khatoon B.Pharm IV Year 

39 170618881040 K.Manasa B.Pharm IV Year 

40 170618881041 Manisha Shinde B.Pharm IV Year 

41 170618881042 G.Mounika B.Pharm IV Year 

42 170618881043 K.Naga Sai Sureka B.Pharm IV Year 

43 170618881044 T.Nagasri B.Pharm IV Year 

44 170618881045 Namitha Ponnala B.Pharm IV Year 

45 170618881046 B. Nandini B.Pharm IV Year 

46 170618881047 Nida Mirza Baig B.Pharm IV Year 

47 170618881048 Amul Parmeshwari B.Pharm IV Year 

48 170619881045 Madishetty Raghavi B.Pharm III year 

49 170619881046 Mamillapally Samyuktha B.Pharm III year 

50 170619881047 Manne Saianusha B.Pharm III year 

51 170619881048 Masadi Usha B.Pharm III year 

52 170619881049 Magavath Laxmi Priya B.Pharm III year 

53 170619881050 Meka Vaishnavi B.Pharm III year 

54 170619881051 Mettu Shruthika B.Pharm III year 

55 170619881052 Mirdhodie Rohini B.Pharm III year 

56 170619881053 Mukka Srividya  B.Pharm III year 

57 170619881054 Munnur Shyamala B.Pharm III year 

58 170619881055 M. Soorya Durga B.Pharm III year 

59 170619881056 Naredla Ruchitha  B.Pharm III year 

60 170619881057 Nayakawadi Shirisha B.Pharm III year 

61 170619881058 Nitturi Spandana B.Pharm III year 

62 170619881059 Nunna Geetha Supriya B.Pharm III year 

63 170619881060 Pagidipally Sushma B.Pharm III year 

64 170619881061 Palaniswamy Keerthika B.Pharm III year 



 

65 170619881062 Pallerla Sri Harsha B.Pharm III year 

66 170619881063 Palthi Laxmi B.Pharm III year 

67 170619881064 Palthya Pooja B.Pharm III year 

68 170619881065 Pinninti Anusha B.Pharm III year 

69 170619881066 Pola Sankeerthana B.Pharm III year 

70 170619881067 Raikot Vaishali B.Pharm III year 

71 170619881068 Railla Jayasri  B.Pharm III year 

72 170619881069 Ria Singh B.Pharm III year 

73 170619881070 Sabiha Sultana B.Pharm III year 

74 170619881071 Sadiyah Sultana B.Pharm III year 

75 170619881073 Shaik Samreen B.Pharm III year 

81 170619881079 Syeda Mehar Noorain B.Pharm III year 

82 170619881080 Syeda Sadia Hyder B.Pharm III year 

83 170619881081 Tahniyath Fatima B.Pharm III year 

84 170619881082 Talari Amulya B.Pharm III year 

85 170619881083 Tashveen Begum B.Pharm III year 

86 170619881084 Tayyaba Tahseen B.Pharm III year 

87 170619881085 Tekumatla Gowthami B.Pharm III year 

88 170620881019 B Ramavath Rasasmitha B.Pharm II year 

89 170620881020 B Rakshitha B.Pharm II year 

90 170620881021 B Deepthi Preethi B.Pharm II year 

91 170620881022 Ch Renu Sri B.Pharm II year 

92 170620881023 Ch Rakshitha B.Pharm II year 

93 170620881024 D Ranjini Kumari B.Pharm II year 

94 170620881025 D Vineetha B.Pharm II year 

95 170620881026 Anusha B.Pharm II year 

96 170620881027 D Rekha B.Pharm II year 

97 170620881028 Harshitha Reddy B.Pharm II year 

98 170620881029 Falak Jahan B.Pharm II year 

99 170620881030 Fazilath Unnisa Begum B.Pharm II year 

100 170620881031 G Jasmine B.Pharm II year 

101 170620881032 G Shivani B.Pharm II year 

102 170620881033 G  K Swathi B.Pharm II year 

103 170620881034 G Sravani B.Pharm II year 

104 170620881035 G Saraswathi B.Pharm II year 

105 170620881036 G Jyothi B.Pharm II year 

106 170620881037 G Akshitha B.Pharm II year 

107 170620881038 Hajira Rahman B.Pharm II year 

108 170620881039 I Sai Saranya B.Pharm II year 



 

109 170618882012 Hiba Shafi Pharm D 

110 170618882013 Iqra Mustaq Pharm D 

111 170618882014 Ishmath Fatima Pharm D 

112 170619882004 Diddikadi Poojitha Pharm D 

113 170619882005 Dudyala Anjali Devi Pharm D 

114 170619882006 Fariha Naaz Pharm D 

115 170619882007 G Saipragna Pharm D 

116 170619882008 Gaddam Manogna Pharm D 

117 170619882009 Gajula Eshitha Pharm D 

118 170619882010 Gannoju Shruthi Pharm D 

119 170619882011 Hadia Khanam Pharm D 

120 170619882012 Jakkani Vasantha Laxmi Pharm D 

121 170621881060 Marwa Abdul Majeed B.Pharm I year 

122 170621881061 Maskari Preethi B.Pharm I year 

123 170621881062 Miryala Deekshitha B.Pharm I year 

124 170621881063 Mittapelli Ramya B.Pharm I year 

125 170621881064 Mudavath Sunitha B.Pharm I year 

126 170621881066 Nanneboina Nikhitha B.Pharm I year 

127 170621881067 Naredla Harshitha B.Pharm I year 

128 170621881068 Nayeema Noorin B.Pharm I year 

129 170621881069 Nida Firdous B.Pharm I year 

130 170621881070 Nimishakavi Shivani B.Pharm I year 

131 170621881071 Nivedita Singh B.Pharm I year 

132 170621881072 Pabbathi Sudhishna  B.Pharm I year 

133 170621881073 Pailla Rithika Reddy B.Pharm I year 

134 170621881074 Paka Varsha B.Pharm I year 

135 170621881075 Pendyala Dikshitha B.Pharm I year 

136 170621881076 Pingali Navya B.Pharm I year 

137 170621881077 Pisati Mahathi B.Pharm I year 

138 170621881078 R Bindhu B.Pharm I year 

139 170621881079 Rathod Gayatri Gundya B.Pharm I year 

140 170621881080 Rebbath Sravani B.Pharm I year 

141 170621881081 S Nazneen B.Pharm I year 

142 170621881082 Salagala Amrutha Mable B.Pharm I year 

143 170621881083 Samia Mahmood B.Pharm I year 

144 170621881084 Sania Mirza B.Pharm I year 

145 170621881085 Sankurthi Shivani B.Pharm I year 

146 170621881086 Shakura Jameel B.Pharm I year 

147 170621885001 B Anila M.Pharm  



 

148 170621885002 B Hema M.Pharm  

149 170621885003 Ghanukota Srija M.Pharm  

150 170621885004 Karne Chaitanya M.Pharm  

151 170621885005 M Nadini M.Pharm  

152 170621885006 Md.Saba Fatima M.Pharm  

153 170621885007 Samudrala Saileela M.Pharm  

154 170621885008 Shaheen Banu M.Pharm  

155 170620886001 Ameena Amreen M.Pharm  

156 170620886002 A.Sai Sumanya M.Pharm  

157 170620886003 Asma Begum M.Pharm  

158 170620886004 J. Vedhasree M.Pharm  

159 170618882012 Hiba Shafi Pharm D 

160 170618882013 Iqra Mustaq Pharm D 

161 170618882014 Ishmath Fatima Pharm D 

162 170619882004 Diddikadi Poojitha Pharm D 

163 170619882005 Dudyala Anjali Devi Pharm D 

164 170619882006 Fariha Naaz Pharm D 

165 170619882007 G Saipragna Pharm D 

166 170619882008 Gaddam Manogna Pharm D 

167 170619882009 Gajula Eshitha Pharm D 

168 170619882010 Gannoju Shruthi Pharm D 

169 170619882011 Hadia Khanam Pharm D 

170 170619882012 Jakkani Vasantha Laxmi Pharm D 

171 170618881058 S.Ramya B.Pharm IV year 

172 170618881059 D.Rani B.Pharm IV year 

173 170618881060 J.Ravali B.Pharm IV year 

174 170618881061 V.Ravali B.Pharm IV year 

175 170618881062 K.Rithika B.Pharm IV year 

176 170618881063 E.Rukmini B.Pharm IV year 

177 170618881064 T.Sai Sankeerthana B.Pharm IV year 

178 170619881012 B Shirisha B.Pharm III year 

179 170619881013 Bandhal Vinod Mounika B.Pharm III year 

180 170619881015 Bodakunta Sriharshini  B.Pharm III year 

181 170619881016 Busa Tapaswi B.Pharm III year 

182 170619881017 Busa Tejaswi B.Pharm III year 

183 170619881018 Busani Laya Varma B.Pharm III year 

184 170619881020 Chimarla Srivani B.Pharm III year 

185 170619881021 C.L.G. Ramya B.Pharm III year 

186 170619881022 E Srikshetra B.Pharm III year 



 

187 170619881023 Gaddam Srija  B.Pharm III year 

188 170619881024 Gamparaju Mounika B.Pharm III year 

189 170619881025 Gattu Kavya B.Pharm III year 

190 170619881026 Goda Divya Sri B.Pharm III year 

191 170619881027 Indur Swetha Suhasini B.Pharm III year 

192 170619881028 Jakinaboina Sushma  B.Pharm III year 

193 170619881029 Javvaji Eesha B.Pharm III year 

194 170619881030 Jorrigala Sanjana Raj B.Pharm III year 

195 170619881031 Juwaria Begum B.Pharm III year 

196 170621882016 N. Sanjana Pharm.D 

197 170621882017 P. Akshaya Pharm.D 

198 170621882018 P. Sreeya Pharm.D 

199 170621882019 P. Anjali Pharm.D 

200 170621882020 Rabia Rimsha Pharm.D 
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CIRCULAR 
 

This is to inform all students that we have an online session on “Recent technologies used in 
Industries for manufacturing of various dosage forms” Mrs. Haindavi, Group Therapy 
Manager-Marketing, Neuro Psychiatry Division, Intas Pharmaceuticals, Ahmedabad on 2nd Jan 
2021, at 11:00AM through Zoom meeting. Hence all the students are hereby informed to 
attend session. 
 

Report: 
Topic: Recent technologies used in Industries for manufacturing of various dosage forms  
Date: 2nd Jan 2021 
Time: 11: 00 am 
Speaker: Mrs. Haindavi, Group Therapy Manager-Marketing, Neuro Psychiatry Division, Intas 
Pharmaceuticals, Ahmedabad,  
 
Introduction: 
The seminar on " Recent technologies used in Industries for manufacturing of various dosage 
forms " held on 2nd Jan 2021 at RBVRR Women’s college of Pharmacy through online mode. 
This session is mainly organised to make students about the new technologies which are being 
used in manufacture of dosage forms.  
 
Key Points Covered: 
In this talk speaker Mrs Haindavi who is also a alumni of our college covered various new and 
recent technologies which are used in manufacture of various dosage forms. She also took 
help of some videos and pictures to show to students which helped them to understand the 
topic in a much better way. 
Interactive Session:  
The seminar also included an interactive session where students had the opportunity to pose 
questions and seek advice from the speaker. They asked about new equipment which are 
used, how they are changing their manufacturing methods from time to time, what is the 
recent scenario of manufacturing in current COVID period etc. for which speaker answered. 
 

 

 

 



 

LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name Of the Student Class 

1 170617881002 A Sripriya B.Pharm Iv Year 

2 170617881003 Adupa Manasa B.Pharm Iv Year 

3 170617881004 Agalduty Neha  B.Pharm Iv Year 

4 170617881005 Akari Supriya B.Pharm Iv Year 

5 170617881006 Akiti Spoorthy Reddy B.Pharm Iv Year 

6 170617881008 Areboina Lavanya B.Pharm Iv Year 

7 170617881010 Badam Priyanka B.Pharm Iv Year 

8 170617881011 Baddam Sai Sindhu Reddy B.Pharm Iv Year 

9 170617881012 Baira Harini B.Pharm Iv Year 

10 170617881013 Bandari Shashanka B.Pharm Iv Year 

11 170617881014 Battu Akhila B.Pharm Iv Year 

12 170617881015 Bodige Bhavana B.Pharm Iv Year 

13 170617881016 Bojja Sruthi B.Pharm Iv Year 

14 170617881019 Chappidi Vidhya B.Pharm Iv Year 

15 170617881020 Chavidi Sreejani B.Pharm Iv Year 

16 170617881021 Chunchanakota Pragathi B.Pharm Iv Year 

17 170617881024 Dharmula Samatha B.Pharm Iv Year 

18 170617881026 Endhanuru Saiharshitha B.Pharm Iv Year 

19 170617881027 Engolikar Aishwarya B.Pharm Iv Year 

20 170617881028 Gunda Ashwitha B.Pharm Iv Year 

21 170617881029 G Jyothi B.Pharm Iv Year 

22 170617881030 Gopishetty Nikilitha B.Pharm Iv Year 

23 170617881031 Gogikar Tanushri B.Pharm Iv Year 

24 170617881032 Gouti Sugandini B.Pharm Iv Year 

25 170617881033 Hirekar Manisha B.Pharm Iv Year 

26 170617881034 Hafsa B.Pharm Iv Year 

27 170617881035 Ippa Sanjana Reddy B.Pharm Iv Year 

28 170617881036 Jackots Princy B.Pharm Iv Year 

29 170617881037 Jajula Vaishnavi B.Pharm Iv Year 

30 170617881038 Janasala Sai Sri Lasya B.Pharm Iv Year 

31 170617881039 Jyoti B.Pharm Iv Year 

32 170617881040 K Pushpa B.Pharm Iv Year 

33 170617881041 K Sravya  B.Pharm Iv Year 

34 170617881042 K Sudha Rani B.Pharm Iv Year 

35 170617881043 Kadari Bhargavi B.Pharm Iv Year 

36 170617881044 Kadari Sindhuri B.Pharm Iv Year 



 

37 170617881045 Kalluri Venkata Krishna Bhuvaneswari B.Pharm Iv Year 

38 170617881046 Kamtam Bindu Priya B.Pharm Iv Year 

39 170617881047 Katta Soujanya B.Pharm Iv Year 

40 170617881048 Kavya Reddy B.Pharm Iv Year 

41 170617881051 Kona Madhuri B.Pharm Iv Year 

42 170617881052 Kudikala Apoorva B.Pharm Iv Year 

43 170617881053 L Architha B.Pharm Iv Year 

44 170617881054 Loka Shivani B.Pharm Iv Year 

45 170617881056 Manchella Sai Supriya B.Pharm Iv Year 

46 170617881057 Mangali Mamatha B.Pharm Iv Year 

47 170617881059 Mohammad Tayyaba Nasreen B.Pharm Iv Year 

48 170617881060 Mouzam Fatima B.Pharm Iv Year 

49 170617881062 Muskuri Sruthi B.Pharm Iv Year 

50 170617881064 Neha Nazneen B.Pharm Iv Year 

51 170618881007 Anjali Jingid B.Pharm Iii Year 

52 170618881008 M.Ankitha B.Pharm Iii Year 

53 170618881009 T.Anuhya B.Pharm Iii Year 

54 170618881010 M.Anusha B.Pharm Iii Year 

55 170618881011 Anusree.P B.Pharm Iii Year 

56 170618881012 A.Vani B.Pharm Iii Year 

57 170618881013 H.Ashritha B.Pharm Iii Year 

58 170618881014 M.Bhanu Sri B.Pharm Iii Year 

59 170618881015 J.Bhavana B.Pharm Iii Year 

60 170618881016 Ch.Bhavani B.Pharm Iii Year 

61 170618881017 Katika Blessy Ruth B.Pharm Iii Year 

62 170618881018 Bushra Fatima B.Pharm Iii Year 

63 170618881019 J.Chandana B.Pharm Iii Year 

64 170618881020 G.Chanada B.Pharm Iii Year 

65 170618881022 K.Dhana Laxmi B.Pharm Iii Year 

66 170618881023 Hadia Anjum B.Pharm Iii Year 

67 170618881024 Hajira Yasmeen B.Pharm Iii Year 

68 170618881025 S.Jayasri B.Pharm Iii Year 

69 170618881026 K.Durga B.Pharm Iii Year 

70 170618881027 Gujja.Vaishanavi B.Pharm Iii Year 

71 170618881028 B.Keerthana B.Pharm Iii Year 

72 170618881029 K.Keerthi Reddy B.Pharm Iii Year 

73 170618881030 Wasil Fatima B.Pharm Iii Year 

74 170618881031 P.Lavani Reddy B.Pharm Iii Year 

75 170618881032 V.Lavanya B.Pharm Iii Year 



 

76 170618881033 K.Laxmi Prassana B.Pharm Iii Year 

77 170618881034 K.Likitha Lahari B.Pharm Iii Year 

78 170618881035 A.Madhavi B.Pharm Iii Year 

79 170618881036 K.Madhulika B.Pharm Iii Year 

80 170618881037 T.Maheshwari B.Pharm Iii Year 

81 170618881038 Mahvish  Anam B.Pharm Iii Year 

82 170618881039 Maimoona Khatoon B.Pharm Iii Year 

83 170618881040 K.Manasa B.Pharm Iii Year 

84 170618881041 Manisha Shinde B.Pharm Iii Year 

85 170618881042 G.Mounika B.Pharm Iii Year 

86 170619881043 M Anusha B.Pharm Ii Year 

87 170619881044 M Harshitha Singh B.Pharm Ii Year 

88 170619881045 Madishetty Raghavi B.Pharm Ii Year 

89 170619881046 Mamillapally Samyuktha B.Pharm Ii Year 

90 170619881047 Manne Saianusha B.Pharm Ii Year 

91 170619881048 Masadi Usha B.Pharm Ii Year 

92 170619881049 Magavath Laxmi Priya B.Pharm Ii Year 

93 170619881050 Meka Vaishnavi B.Pharm Ii Year 

94 170619881051 Mettu Shruthika B.Pharm Ii Year 

95 170619881052 Mirdhodie Rohini B.Pharm Ii Year 

96 170619881053 Mukka Srividya  B.Pharm Ii Year 

97 170619881054 Munnur Shyamala B.Pharm Ii Year 

98 170619881055 M. Soorya Durga B.Pharm Ii Year 

99 170619881056 Naredla Ruchitha  B.Pharm Ii Year 

100 170619881057 Nayakawadi Shirisha B.Pharm Ii Year 

101 170619881058 Nitturi Spandana B.Pharm Ii Year 

102 170619881059 Nunna Geetha Supriya B.Pharm Ii Year 

103 170619881060 Pagidipally Sushma B.Pharm Ii Year 

104 170619881061 Palaniswamy Keerthika B.Pharm Ii Year 

105 170619881062 Pallerla Sri Harsha B.Pharm Ii Year 

106 170619881063 Palthi Laxmi B.Pharm Ii Year 

107 170619881064 Palthya Pooja B.Pharm Ii Year 

108 170619881065 Pinninti Anusha B.Pharm Ii Year 

109 170619881066 Pola Sankeerthana B.Pharm Ii Year 

110 170619881067 Raikot Vaishali B.Pharm Ii Year 

111 170619881068 Railla Jayasri  B.Pharm Ii Year 

112 170619881069 Ria Singh B.Pharm Ii Year 

113 170619881070 Sabiha Sultana B.Pharm Ii Year 

114 170619881071 Sadiyah Sultana B.Pharm Ii Year 



 

115 170619881072 G Sandhyavathi B.Pharm Ii Year 

116 170619881073 Shaik Samreen B.Pharm Ii Year 

117 170619881074 Sheri Meghana B.Pharm Ii Year 

118 170619881075 Singam Varalaxmi B.Pharm Ii Year 

119 170619881076 Somireddy Niharika B.Pharm Ii Year 

120 170619881077 Sudhala Madhuri  B.Pharm Ii Year 

121 170619881078 Syeda Farhat Sultana  B.Pharm Ii Year 

122 170619881079 Syeda Mehar Noorain B.Pharm Ii Year 

123 170619881080 Syeda Sadia Hyder B.Pharm Ii Year 

124 170619881081 Tahniyath Fatima B.Pharm Ii Year 

125 170619881082 Talari Amulya B.Pharm Ii Year 

126 170619881083 Tashveen Begum B.Pharm Ii Year 

127 170619881084 Tayyaba Tahseen B.Pharm Ii Year 

128 170619881085 Tekumatla Gowthami B.Pharm Ii Year 

129 170620881001 Aakula Nikshitha B.Pharm I Year 

130 170620881002 Adavelli Rishitha B.Pharm I Year 

131 170620881003 Adoni Avanthi B.Pharm I Year 

132 170620881004 Akula Singdha B.Pharm I Year 

133 170620881005 Amtul Baseer Summaiya B.Pharm I Year 

134 170620881006 Annaram Vineela B.Pharm I Year 

135 170620881007 Aqsa Saddaf Khanam B.Pharm I Year 

136 170620881008 Are Katik Vani B.Pharm I Year 

137 170620881009 Artham Sai Pranitha B.Pharm I Year 

138 170620881010 Asnia Inayet B.Pharm I Year 

139 170620881011 Ayesha Begum B.Pharm I Year 

140 170620881012 Baligari Manasa B.Pharm I Year 

141 170620881013 Besolla Mounika B.Pharm I Year 

142 170620881014 Bhavana Rai B.Pharm I Year 

143 170620881015 Bhukya Kalyani B.Pharm I Year 

144 170620881016 Bitla Naveena B.Pharm I Year 

145 170620881017 Bommasani Sravanthi B.Pharm I Year 

146 170620881018 Bommu Vaishnavi B.Pharm I Year 

147 170620881019 Bukke Ramavath Rasasmitha B.Pharm I Year 

148 170620881020 Burra Rakshitha B.Pharm I Year 

149 170620881021 Buyyani Deepthi Preethi B.Pharm I Year 

150 170620881022 Chapala Renu Sri B.Pharm I Year 

151 170620881023 Chennaveni Rakshitha B.Pharm I Year 

152 170620881024 Dasari Ranjini  B.Pharm I Year 

153 170620881025 Dasari Vineetha B.Pharm I Year 



 

154 170620881026 Dayyala Anusha B.Pharm I Year 

155 170620881027 Devasoth Rekha B.Pharm I Year 

156 170620881028 D Harishitha Reddy B.Pharm I Year 

157 170620881029 Falak Jahan B.Pharm I Year 

158 170620881030 Fazilath Unnisa Begum B.Pharm I Year 

159 170620881031 G Jasmine  B.Pharm I Year 

160 170620881032 G Shivani B.Pharm I Year 

161 170620881033 Gaddi Koppula Swathi B.Pharm I Year 

162 170620881034 Golla Sravani B.Pharm I Year 

163 170620881035 Guguloth Saraswathi B.Pharm I Year 

164 170620881036 Gujja Jyothi B.Pharm I Year 

165 170620881037 Gurram Akshitha B.Pharm I Year 

166 170620881038 Hajira Rahman  B.Pharm I Year 

167 170620881039 Itikala Sai Saranya B.Pharm I Year 

168 170620881040 J Bhagya Laxmi B.Pharm I Year 

169 170620881041 Jagannadham Sharasherlin B.Pharm I Year 

170 170620881042 Jangala Akanksha B.Pharm I Year 

171 170620881043 Jatangi Lakshmi Prasanna B.Pharm I Year 

172 170620881044 K Chaitanya Sree B.Pharm I Year 

173 170620881045 K Keerthana  B.Pharm I Year 

174 170620881046 Kallu Harika B.Pharm I Year 

175 170620881047 Kanduri Himabindu B.Pharm I Year 

176 170620881048 Kanishka Jaiswal B.Pharm I Year 

177 170620881049 Kasoju Laxmi Chandana B.Pharm I Year 

178 170620881050 Keerthy Ushamanasa B.Pharm I Year 

179 1706-17-882-001 Akula Surya Sireesha Pham D  

180 1706-17-882-002 Amtul Urooj Sobia Pham D  

181 1706-17-882-003 Chanda Sreeja Pham D  

182 1706-17-882-004 Dargula Priyanka Pham D  

183 1706-17-882-005 Fatima Khader Unisa Pham D  

184 1706-17-882-007 Hafsa Ahmed Pham D  

185 1706-17-882-008 K Monika Pham D  

186 1706-17-882-010 Kambam Sindhu Pham D  

187 1706-17-882-011 Manda Sri Harini Pham D  

188 1706-17-882-012 Masrath Begum Pham D  

189 1706-17-882-013 Meraj Sameera Mahveen Pham D  

190 1706-17-882-014 Posti Rajasree Pham D  

191 1706-17-882-015 Rachanna Pallavi Pham D  

192 1706-18882-001 Boddu Akhila Pham D  



 

193 1706-18-882-008 Gaddam Gayathri Pham D  

194 1706-18-882-009 Hannan Rasheed Pham D  

195 1706-18-882-010 Zeba Fatima Pham D  

196 1706-18-882-011 Madesi Harshini Sri Pham D  

197 1706-18-882-012 Hiba Shafi Pham D  

198 1706-18-882-013 Iqra Mushtaq Pham D  

199 1706-18-882-014 Ismath Fatima Pham D  

200 1706-18-882-015 M G Yogeshwari Pham D  

201 1706-18-882-016 K Kavya Rithika Pham D  

202 170619882018 Kulsoom Fatima Pham D  

203 170619882019 Maliha Shakeel Pham D  

204 170619882020 Maseera Shakir Pham D  

205 170619882021 Nishath Fatima Pham D  

206 170619882022 P Hinduja Reddy Pham D  

207 170619882023 Riddhi Laxmanbabu Jogula Pham D  

208 170619882024 Samakura Madhavi Pham D  

209 170619886001 Amand Alekhya M.Pharm 

210 170619886002 Buyani Tejasree M.Pharm 

211 170619886003 D T Krishna Sinjitha M.Pharm 

212 170619886004 Ganparaju Vaishnavi M.Pharm 

213 170619886005 Lakkakula Sravanthi M.Pharm 

214 170619886006 Mandhra Monalisa M.Pharm 

215 170619886007 Moguloori Sai Sowmya M.Pharm 

216 170619886009 Narigandla Vasavi M.Pharm 

217 170619886010 Narkuda Manisha M.Pharm 

218 170619886012 Palle Annie Jerusha M.Pharm 

219 170619886013 Pappireddy Lahari M.Pharm 

220 170619886014 Syeda Ruhina Anjum M.Pharm 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

CIRCULAR 
 

This is to inform all students that we have an online session on “ICT and Computing tools in 
Pharmacy” Dr.D.Lakshmi, Associate Professor, VEDIC, Hyderabad on 4th  Jan 2021, at 1:00PM 
through Zoom meeting. Hence all the students are hereby informed to attend session. 
 

Report: 

Topic: ICT and Computing tools in Pharmacy 
 Date: 4th Jan 2021 
Time: 1: 00 PM 
Speaker: Dr. D. Lakshmi, Associate Professor, VEDIC, Hyderabad 
Introduction: 
The seminar on " ICT and Computing tools in Pharmacy " held on 4th Jan 2021 at RBVRR 
Women’s college of Pharmacy through online mode. This session is mainly organised to make 
students aware about the ICT and computing tools in pharmacy.  
 
Key Points Covered: 
In this talk speaker Dr. Lakshmi covered various ICT tools which can be used in Pharmacy. This 
session was very helpful for students during this COVID pandemic. Students get to know about 
various applications of ICT tools such as Kahoot, mentimeter, google forms, various 
applications which can be used during online classes. She also conducted demo session with 
students for better understanding of these applications. Through out the session students 
were completely engages and were very excited to learn new things. 
Interactive Session:  
The seminar also included an interactive session where students had the opportunity to pose 
questions and seek advice from the speaker. They asked about new tools which are used, they 
also asked how to use some tools and had a very good interactive session. 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPATS 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name of the Student Class 

1 170617881002 A Sripriya B.Pharm IV year 

2 170617881003 Adupa Manasa B.Pharm IV year 

3 170617881004 Agalduty Neha  B.Pharm IV year 

4 170617881005 Akari Supriya B.Pharm IV year 

5 170617881006 Akiti Spoorthy Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

6 170617881008 Areboina Lavanya B.Pharm IV year 

7 170617881010 Badam Priyanka B.Pharm IV year 

8 170617881011 Baddam Sai Sindhu Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

9 170617881012 Baira Harini B.Pharm IV year 

10 170617881013 Bandari Shashanka B.Pharm IV year 

11 170617881014 Battu Akhila B.Pharm IV year 



 

12 170617881015 Bodige Bhavana B.Pharm IV year 

13 170617881016 Bojja Sruthi B.Pharm IV year 

14 170617881019 Chappidi Vidhya B.Pharm IV year 

15 170617881020 Chavidi Sreejani B.Pharm IV year 

16 170617881021 Chunchanakota Pragathi B.Pharm IV year 

17 170617881024 Dharmula Samatha B.Pharm IV year 

18 170617881026 Endhanuru Saiharshitha B.Pharm IV year 

19 170617881027 Engolikar Aishwarya B.Pharm IV year 

20 170617881028 Gunda Ashwitha B.Pharm IV year 

21 170617881029 G Jyothi B.Pharm IV year 

22 170617881030 Gopishetty Nikilitha B.Pharm IV year 

23 170617881031 Gogikar Tanushri B.Pharm IV year 

24 170617881032 Gouti Sugandini B.Pharm IV year 

25 170617881033 Hirekar Manisha B.Pharm IV year 

26 170617881034 Hafsa B.Pharm IV year 

27 170617881035 Ippa Sanjana Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

28 170617881036 Jackots Princy B.Pharm IV year 

29 170617881037 Jajula Vaishnavi B.Pharm IV year 

30 170617881038 Janasala Sai Sri Lasya B.Pharm IV year 

31 170617881039 Jyoti B.Pharm IV year 

32 170617881040 K Pushpa B.Pharm IV year 

33 170617881041 K Sravya  B.Pharm IV year 

34 170617881042 K Sudha Rani B.Pharm IV year 

35 170617881043 Kadari Bhargavi B.Pharm IV year 

36 170617881044 Kadari Sindhuri B.Pharm IV year 

37 170617881045 Kalluri Venkata Krishna Bhuvaneswari B.Pharm IV year 

38 170617881046 Kamtam Bindu Priya B.Pharm IV year 

39 170617881047 Katta Soujanya B.Pharm IV year 

40 170617881048 Kavya Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

41 170617881051 Kona Madhuri B.Pharm IV year 

42 170617881052 Kudikala Apoorva B.Pharm IV year 

43 170617881053 L Architha B.Pharm IV year 

44 170617881054 Loka Shivani B.Pharm IV year 

45 170617881056 Manchella Sai Supriya B.Pharm IV year 

46 170617881057 Mangali Mamatha B.Pharm IV year 

47 170617881059 Mohammad Tayyaba Nasreen B.Pharm IV year 

48 170617881060 Mouzam Fatima B.Pharm IV year 

49 170617881062 Muskuri Sruthi B.Pharm IV year 

50 170617881064 Neha Nazneen B.Pharm IV year 



 

51 170618881007 Anjali Jingid B.Pharm III Year 

52 170618881008 M.Ankitha B.Pharm III Year 

53 170618881009 T.Anuhya B.Pharm III Year 

54 170618881010 M.Anusha B.Pharm III Year 

55 170618881011 Anusree.p B.Pharm III Year 

56 170618881012 A.Vani B.Pharm III Year 

57 170618881013 H.Ashritha B.Pharm III Year 

58 170618881014 M.Bhanu sri B.Pharm III Year 

59 170618881015 J.Bhavana B.Pharm III Year 

60 170618881016 CH.Bhavani B.Pharm III Year 

61 170618881051 R.Praveena B.Pharm III Year 

62 170618881052 D.Preethi Laya B.Pharm III Year 

63 170618881053 Priya yadav B.Pharm III Year 

64 170618881054 J.Priyanka B.Pharm III Year 

65 170618881055 K.Priyanka B.Pharm III Year 

66 170618881056 P.Priyanka B.Pharm III Year 

67 170618881057 M.Radhika B.Pharm III Year 

68 170618881058 S.Ramya B.Pharm III Year 

69 170618881059 D.Rani B.Pharm III Year 

70 170618881060 J.Ravali B.Pharm III Year 

71 170618881061 V.Ravali B.Pharm III Year 

72 170618881062 K.Rithika B.Pharm III Year 

73 170618881063 E.Rukmini B.Pharm III Year 

74 170618881064 T.Sai sankeerthana B.Pharm III Year 

75 170618881065 D.Sai Sree B.Pharm III Year 

76 170618881066 K.Samyuktha B.Pharm III Year 

77 170618881067 M.Sandhya Rani B.Pharm III Year 

78 170618881068 Y.Santhoshini B.Pharm III Year 

79 170618881069 K.Sathwika B.Pharm III Year 

80 170618881070 Sejal Vinayaka Ranpise B.Pharm III Year 

81 170618881071 Shrivani polagani B.Pharm III Year 

82 170618881072 B.Shruthi B.Pharm III Year 

83 170618881073 D.V.Shruthi B.Pharm III Year 

84 170618881041 Manisha Shinde B.Pharm III Year 

85 170618881042 G.Mounika B.Pharm III Year 

86 170619881010 Avudutha Alekya B.Pharm II Year 

87 170619881011 B Divya  B.Pharm II Year 

88 170619881012 B Shirisha B.Pharm II Year 

89 170619881013 Bandhal Vinod Mounika B.Pharm II Year 



 

90 170619881015 Bodakunta Sriharshini  B.Pharm II Year 

91 170619881016 Busa Tapaswi B.Pharm II Year 

92 170619881017 Busa Tejaswi B.Pharm II Year 

93 170619881018 Busani Laya Varma B.Pharm II Year 

94 170619881019 Byraju Supraja B.Pharm II Year 

95 170619881020 Chimarla Srivani B.Pharm II Year 

96 170619881021 C.L.G. Ramya B.Pharm II Year 

97 170619881022 E Srikshetra B.Pharm II Year 

98 170619881023 Gaddam Srija  B.Pharm II Year 

99 170619881024 Gamparaju Mounika B.Pharm II Year 

100 170619881025 Gattu Kavya B.Pharm II Year 

101 170619881026 Goda Divya Sri B.Pharm II Year 

102 170619881027 Indur Swetha Suhasini B.Pharm II Year 

103 170619881028 Jakinaboina Sushma  B.Pharm II Year 

104 170619881029 Javvaji Eesha B.Pharm II Year 

105 170619881030 Jorrigala Sanjana Raj B.Pharm II Year 

106 170619881031 Juwaria Begum B.Pharm II Year 

107 170619881064 Palthya Pooja B.Pharm II Year 

108 170619881065 Pinninti Anusha B.Pharm II Year 

109 170619881066 Pola Sankeerthana B.Pharm II Year 

110 170619881067 Raikot Vaishali B.Pharm II Year 

111 170619881068 Railla Jayasri  B.Pharm II Year 

112 170619881069 Ria Singh B.Pharm II Year 

113 170619881070 Sabiha Sultana B.Pharm II Year 

114 170619881071 Sadiyah Sultana B.Pharm II Year 

115 170619881072 G Sandhyavathi B.Pharm II Year 

116 170619881073 Shaik Samreen B.Pharm II Year 

117 170619881074 Sheri Meghana B.Pharm II Year 

118 170619881075 Singam Varalaxmi B.Pharm II Year 

119 170619881076 Somireddy Niharika B.Pharm II Year 

120 170619881077 Sudhala Madhuri  B.Pharm II Year 

121 170619881078 Syeda Farhat Sultana  B.Pharm II Year 

122 170619881079 Syeda Mehar Noorain B.Pharm II Year 

123 170619881080 Syeda Sadia Hyder B.Pharm II Year 

124 170619881081 Tahniyath Fatima B.Pharm II Year 

125 170619881082 Talari Amulya B.Pharm II Year 

126 170619881083 Tashveen Begum B.Pharm II Year 

127 170619881084 Tayyaba Tahseen B.Pharm II Year 

128 170619881085 Tekumatla Gowthami B.Pharm II Year 



 

129 170620881001 Aakula Nikshitha B.Pharm I year 

130 170620881002 Adavelli Rishitha B.Pharm I year 

131 170620881003 Adoni Avanthi B.Pharm I year 

132 170620881004 Akula Singdha B.Pharm I year 

133 170620881005 Amtul Baseer Summaiya B.Pharm I year 

134 170620881006 Annaram Vineela B.Pharm I year 

135 170620881007 Aqsa Saddaf Khanam B.Pharm I year 

136 170620881008 Are Katik Vani B.Pharm I year 

137 170620881009 Artham Sai Pranitha B.Pharm I year 

138 170620881010 Asnia Inayet B.Pharm I year 

139 170620881011 Ayesha Begum B.Pharm I year 

140 170620881012 Baligari Manasa B.Pharm I year 

141 170620881013 Besolla Mounika B.Pharm I year 

142 170620881014 Bhavana Rai B.Pharm I year 

143 170620881015 Bhukya Kalyani B.Pharm I year 

144 170620881016 Bitla Naveena B.Pharm I year 

145 170620881017 Bommasani Sravanthi B.Pharm I year 

146 170620881018 Bommu Vaishnavi B.Pharm I year 

147 170620881019 Bukke Ramavath Rasasmitha B.Pharm I year 

148 170620881020 Burra Rakshitha B.Pharm I year 

149 170620881021 Buyyani Deepthi Preethi B.Pharm I year 

150 170620881022 Chapala Renu Sri B.Pharm I year 

151 170620881023 Chennaveni Rakshitha B.Pharm I year 

152 170620881024 Dasari Ranjini  B.Pharm I year 

153 170620881025 Dasari Vineetha B.Pharm I year 

154 170620881026 Dayyala Anusha B.Pharm I year 

155 170620881027 Devasoth Rekha B.Pharm I year 

156 170620881028 D Harishitha Reddy B.Pharm I year 

157 170620881029 Falak Jahan B.Pharm I year 

158 170620881030 Fazilath Unnisa Begum B.Pharm I year 

159 170620881031 G Jasmine  B.Pharm I year 

160 170620881032 G Shivani B.Pharm I year 

161 170620881033 Gaddi Koppula Swathi B.Pharm I year 

162 170620881034 Golla Sravani B.Pharm I year 

163 170620881035 Guguloth Saraswathi B.Pharm I year 

164 170620881036 Gujja Jyothi B.Pharm I year 

165 170620881037 Gurram Akshitha B.Pharm I year 

166 170620881038 Hajira Rahman  B.Pharm I year 

167 170620881039 Itikala Sai Saranya B.Pharm I year 



 

168 170620881040 J Bhagya Laxmi B.Pharm I year 

169 170620881041 Jagannadham Sharasherlin B.Pharm I year 

170 170620881042 Jangala Akanksha B.Pharm I year 

171 170620881043 Jatangi Lakshmi Prasanna B.Pharm I year 

172 170620881044 K Chaitanya Sree B.Pharm I year 

173 170620881045 K Keerthana  B.Pharm I year 

174 170620881046 Kallu Harika B.Pharm I year 

175 170620881047 Kanduri Himabindu B.Pharm I year 

176 170620881048 Kanishka Jaiswal B.Pharm I year 

177 170620881049 Kasoju Laxmi Chandana B.Pharm I year 

178 170620881050 Keerthy Ushamanasa B.Pharm I year 

179 1706-17-882-001 AKULA SURYA SIREESHA Pham D  

180 1706-17-882-002 AMTUL UROOJ SOBIA Pham D  

181 1706-17-882-003 CHANDA SREEJA Pham D  

182 1706-17-882-004 DARGULA PRIYANKA Pham D  

183 1706-17-882-005 FATIMA KHADER UNISA Pham D  

184 1706-17-882-007 HAFSA AHMED Pham D  

185 1706-17-882-008 K MONIKA Pham D  

186 1706-17-882-010 KAMBAM SINDHU Pham D  

187 1706-17-882-011 MANDA SRI HARINI Pham D  

188 1706-17-882-012 MASRATH BEGUM Pham D  

189 1706-17-882-013 MERAJ SAMEERA MAHVEEN Pham D  

190 1706-17-882-014 POSTI RAJASREE Pham D  

191 1706-17-882-015 RACHANNA PALLAVI Pham D  

192 1706-18882-001 BODDU AKHILA Pham D  

193 1706-18-882-008 GADDAM GAYATHRI Pham D  

194 1706-18-882-009 HANNAN RASHEED Pham D  

195 1706-18-882-010 ZEBA FATIMA Pham D  

196 1706-18-882-011 MADESI HARSHINI SRI Pham D  

197 1706-18-882-012 HIBA SHAFI Pham D  

198 1706-18-882-013 IQRA MUSHTAQ Pham D  

199 1706-18-882-014 ISMATH FATIMA Pham D  

200 1706-18-882-015 M G YOGESHWARI Pham D  

201 1706-18-882-016 K KAVYA RITHIKA Pham D  

202 170619882018 Kulsoom Fatima Pham D  

203 170619882019 Maliha Shakeel Pham D  

204 170619882020 Maseera Shakir Pham D  

205 170619882021 Nishath Fatima Pham D  

206 170619882022 P Hinduja Reddy Pham D  



 

207 170619882023 Riddhi Laxmanbabu Jogula Pham D  

208 170619882024 Samakura Madhavi Pham D  

209 170619886001 Amand Alekhya M.Pharm 

210 170619886002 Buyani Tejasree M.Pharm 

211 170619886003 D T Krishna Sinjitha M.Pharm 

212 170619886004 Ganparaju Vaishnavi M.Pharm 

213 170619886005 Lakkakula Sravanthi M.Pharm 

214 170619886006 Mandhra Monalisa M.Pharm 

215 170619886007 Moguloori Sai Sowmya M.Pharm 

216 170619886009 Narigandla Vasavi M.Pharm 

217 170619886010 Narkuda Manisha M.Pharm 

218 170619886012 Palle Annie Jerusha M.Pharm 

219 170619886013 Pappireddy Lahari M.Pharm 

220 170619886014 Syeda Ruhina Anjum M.Pharm 

 
 

 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 



 

2019-20 
 

CIRCULAR 
This is to inform all students that we have a seminar on “Recent Advancements in dosage form 
Development” by Dr. Rao.V.S.V. Vadlamudi, President Common wealth association on 6th Sep 
2019, at 11:00AM at Seminar Hall. Hence all the students are hereby informed to attend the 
guest lecture and utilise the opportunity without fail. 
 

Report: 
Topic: Recent Advancements in drug development  
Date: 6th Sep 2019 
Time: 11: 00 am 
Speaker:  Dr. Rao.V.S.V. Vadlamudi,  
President Common wealth association 
 
Introduction: 
The seminar on "Recent Advancements in drug development" held on 6th march 2019 at 
RBVRR Women’s college of Pharmacy was an enlightening experience for the students 
pursuing Pharmacy. Dr. Rao.V.S.V. Vadlamudi, focussed mainly on recent advancements in drug 
development. 
 
Key Points Covered: 
A comprehensive overview of current advancements in drug development. He focussed on 
various techniques and equipment used for design and development of dosage forms. He 
added there are various techniques which are implemented in industries to get new drug 
products. 
Interactive Session:  
The seminar also included an interactive session where students had the opportunity to pose 
questions and seek advice from the experienced speaker.   
Conclusion:  
The seminar on "Recent advancements in drug development " proved to be a valuable 
learning experience for Pharmacy students. Dr. Rao shared his extensive knowledge about 
various advancements in drug developments. This event served as a bridge between academic 
learning and real-world application, students got to know about various industrial applications 
of their practical study. The session was ended with vote of thanks 



 

 

 

 

 



 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name of the Student Class 

1 170616881018 Malleypally Deepa B.Pharm IV year 

2 170616881019 Muriki Harsha B.Pharm IV year 

3 170616881020 V Harshiita  B.Pharm IV year 

4 170616881021 Gadagoni Jhansi B.Pharm IV year 

5 170616881022 Josephine Gutam B.Pharm IV year 

6 170616881023 Jonnala Keerthana B.Pharm IV year 

7 170616881024 Raynee Kirthi B.Pharm IV year 

8 170616881025 Desai Lohitha B.Pharm IV year 

9 170616881026 Biradar Mamatha B.Pharm IV year 

10 170616881027 Battu Manasa  B.Pharm IV year 

11 170616881028 Gundrati Manasa  B.Pharm IV year 

12 170616881029 Akula Manisha B.Pharm IV year 

13 170616881031 Kokkonda Mounika B.Pharm IV year 

14 170616881034 N Mounika  B.Pharm IV year 

15 170616881035 Naga Lakshmi Deepika Chirravuri B.Pharm IV year 

16 170616881036 Dharmula Nagamani B.Pharm IV year 

17 170616881037 Neehaarika Uttla  B.Pharm IV year 

18 170616881038 Gopidi Nikhila B.Pharm IV year 

19 170616881039 Ghatker Nikhitha B.Pharm IV year 

20 170616881040 Nandigama Poojitha B.Pharm IV year 

21 170616881041 Adumala Prathyusha B.Pharm IV year 

22 170616881042 N Pratyusha B.Pharm IV year 

23 170616881043 B Preethi B.Pharm IV year 

24 170616881044 Jadhav Prerana B.Pharm IV year 

25 170616881045 Amel Waleed Hasan B.Pharm IV year 

26 170616881047 Maryam Suleiman Aideed Adan B.Pharm IV year 

27 170616881048 S Priyanka B.Pharm IV year 

28 170616881049 Raheemunisa B.Pharm IV year 

29 170616881050 Ketaty Yamini  B.Pharm IV year 

30 170616881051 Anisetty Rajitha B.Pharm IV year 

31 170616881052 Dupuguntla Ramya Sai B.Pharm IV year 

32 170616881053 C Reethu Sree B.Pharm IV year 

33 170616881055 S Renuka B.Pharm IV year 

34 170616881056 Perkampally Yamini B.Pharm IV year 

35 170616881057 Anumalla Vyshnavi B.Pharm IV year 

36 170616881059 Emmadi Sai Bhavani B.Pharm IV year 

37 170616881060 Vanarasi Sai Nagamani Samykya B.Pharm IV year 

38 170616881061 Samia Ather B.Pharm IV year 

39 170616881062 Samreen Begum B.Pharm IV year 



 

40 170616881065 Shaik Nishad B.Pharm IV year 

41 170616881066 Nuthalakhanti Shivani B.Pharm IV year 

42 170616881067 Dikonda Shivani  B.Pharm IV year 

43 170616881068 Maddula Shreshta Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

44 170616881069 Penchala Sindhu B.Pharm IV year 

45 170616881070 M Spoorthy  B.Pharm IV year 

46 170616881071 Chavidi Sreetheja B.Pharm IV year 

47 170616881072 S T Sreevani B.Pharm IV year 

48 170616881073 Tota Srija B.Pharm IV year 

49 170616881074 Kanduri Srinidhi B.Pharm IV year 

50 170616881075 Suhair Dilnaaz B.Pharm IV year 

51 170616881076 Sumayya Tabassum B.Pharm IV year 

52 170616881077 Kura Sushma B.Pharm IV year 

53 170616881078 Syeda Bushra B.Pharm IV year 

54 170616881080 Syeda Rabab Fatima B.Pharm IV year 

55 170616881081 Syeda Sania Fatima B.Pharm IV year 

56 170616881082 Boya Tejaswini B.Pharm IV year 

57 170617881065 Neharika Bommaganti B.Pharm III year 

58 170617881068 P Shravani  B.Pharm III year 

59 170617881070 R Kiran Mai B.Pharm III year 

60 170617881071 R Mounika B.Pharm III year 

61 170617881072 Ramanolla Geetha B.Pharm III year 

62 170617881073 Ratnapuram Vyshnavi Devi B.Pharm III year 

63 170617881074 Rekulapally Sharanya B.Pharm III year 

64 170617881075 Sabah Manar Waseem B.Pharm III year 

65 170617881076 Salla Anamika B.Pharm III year 

66 170617881077 Sara Akshitha B.Pharm III year 

67 170617881078 Sobia Amreen B.Pharm III year 

68 170617881079 Solanki Tejashwini B.Pharm III year 

69 170617881080 Sumayya B.Pharm III year 

70 170617881082 Surapuram Sushma B.Pharm III year 

71 170617881083 Syeda Amena Ali B.Pharm III year 

72 170617881084 Taha Yasmeen B.Pharm III year 

73 170617881085 Thadichetla Haripriya B.Pharm III year 

74 170617881087 Vadepu Poojitha B.Pharm III year 

75 170617881088 Vajja Sagarika B.Pharm III year 

76 170617881089 Vella Gayathri B.Pharm III year 

77 170617881090 Velpula Anusha B.Pharm III year 

78 170618881015 J.Bhavana B.Pharm II year 

79 170618881016 CH.Bhavani B.Pharm II year 

80 170618881017 Katika blessy ruth B.Pharm II year 



 

81 170618881018 Bushra Fatima B.Pharm II year 

82 170618881019 J.Chandana B.Pharm II year 

83 170618881020 G.Chanada B.Pharm II year 

84 170618881022 K.Dhana laxmi B.Pharm II year 

85 170618881023 Hadia Anjum B.Pharm II year 

86 170618881024 Hajira Yasmeen B.Pharm II year 

87 170618881025 S.Jayasri B.Pharm II year 

88 170618881026 K.Durga B.Pharm II year 

89 170618881027 Gujja.Vaishanavi B.Pharm II year 

90 170618881028 B.Keerthana B.Pharm II year 

91 170618881029 K.Keerthi reddy B.Pharm II year 

92 170618881030 Wasil Fatima B.Pharm II year 

93 170618881031 P.Lavani reddy B.Pharm II year 

94 170618881032 V.Lavanya B.Pharm II year 

95 170618881033 K.Laxmi Prassana B.Pharm II year 

96 170618881034 K.Likitha lahari B.Pharm II year 

97 170618881035 A.Madhavi B.Pharm II year 

98 170618881036 K.Madhulika B.Pharm II year 

99 170619881045 Madishetty Raghavi B.Pharm I year 

100 170619881046 Mamillapally Samyuktha B.Pharm I year 

101 170619881047 Manne Saianusha B.Pharm I year 

102 170619881048 Masadi Usha B.Pharm I year 

103 170619881049 Magavath Laxmi Priya B.Pharm I year 

104 170619881050 Meka Vaishnavi B.Pharm I year 

105 170619881051 Mettu Shruthika B.Pharm I year 

106 170619881052 Mirdhodie Rohini B.Pharm I year 

107 170619881053 Mukka Srividya  B.Pharm I year 

108 170619881054 Munnur Shyamala B.Pharm I year 

109 170619881055 M. Soorya Durga B.Pharm I year 

110 170619881056 Naredla Ruchitha  B.Pharm I year 

111 170619881057 Nayakawadi Shirisha B.Pharm I year 

112 170619881058 Nitturi Spandana B.Pharm I year 

113 170619881059 Nunna Geetha Supriya B.Pharm I year 

114 170619881060 Pagidipally Sushma B.Pharm I year 

115 170619881061 Palaniswamy Keerthika B.Pharm I year 

116 170619881062 Pallerla Sri Harsha B.Pharm I year 

117 170619881063 Palthi Laxmi B.Pharm I year 

118 170619881064 Palthya Pooja B.Pharm I year 

119 170619881065 Pinninti Anusha B.Pharm I year 

120 170619881066 Pola Sankeerthana B.Pharm I year 

121 170619881067 Raikot Vaishali B.Pharm I year 



 

122 170619881068 Railla Jayasri  B.Pharm I year 

123 170619882005 Dudyala Anjali Devi Pharm D III year 

124 170619882006 Fariha Naaz Pharm D III year 

125 170619882007 G Saipragna Pharm D III year 

126 170619882008 Gaddam Manogna Pharm D III year 

127 170619882009 Gajula Eshitha Pharm D III year 

128 170619882010 Gannoju Shruthi Pharm D III year 

129 170619882011 Hadia Khanam Pharm D III year 

130 170619882012 Jakkani Vasantha Laxmi Pharm D III year 

131 170619882013 Jannu Roopa Pharm D III year 

132 170618882010 Zeba Fatima Pharm D II Year 

133 170618882011 Madesi Harshini Sri Pharm D II Year 

134 170618882012 Hiba Shafi Pharm D II Year 

135 170618882013 Iqra Mustaq Pharm D II Year 

136 170618882014 Ishmath Fatima Pharm D II Year 

137 170618882015 M G Yogishwari  Pharm D II Year 

138 170618882016 K Kavya Rithika Pharm D II Year 

139 170618882017 E Manasa Pharm D II Year 

140 170618882018 Sudhini Manasa Reddy Pharm D II Year 

141 170618882019 Nadiya Fathima Pharm D II Year 

142 170618882020 Merugu Priyanka Pharm D II Year 

143 170618882021 Gade Sai Nikhitha Pharm D II Year 

144 170618885004 Shaik Bima Benzair M.Pharm 

145 170618885005 Thanneru venkata Surekha M.Pharm 

146 170618885006 M V S Lavanya M.Pharm 

147 170618885007 P Soundarya M.Pharm 

148 170618885008 M Sresta M.Pharm 

149 170618885009 Chinta Dhanalakshmi M.Pharm 

150 170618884002 Syeda Adivasanober M.Pharm 

151 170618884004 Zaberunnisa M.Pharm 

152 170618884005 Kudumula Sreelatha M.Pharm 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
2018-19 
 

CIRCULAR 
This is to inform all students that we have a session on “Advanced  softwares used in drug 
design” by Prof.M.Sumakanth on 21st Aug 2018 at 11:00 am  at Seminar hall. Hence all the 
students are hereby informed to attend the session and utilise the opportunity without fail. 
 

Report: 
Topic: Advanced software used in drug design 
Date: 21st Aug 2018 at 11:00 am   
Speaker: Prof. M. Sumakanth, Principal, RBVRRWCoP 
 
Session on Advanced software used in drug design was organised in RBVRR Women’s college 
of Pharmacy. This session mainly focussed on various software used in drug design. This 
session was delivered by Prof M. Sumakanth, Principal, RBVRRWCoP. She mainly emphasised 
on new software used in drug design like CADD etc. She added that use of software in drug 
design will reduce the time in design a new drug molecule and is also cost effective. This 
session helped the students to know more about new advances in drug design. 
  
The seminar also included an interactive session where students had the opportunity to seek 
advice from the experienced speaker which allowed for a more personalized learning 
experience.  This event served as a bridge between academic learning and real-world 
application, preparing students for a promising future in the pharmaceutical sector. The 
session was ended with vote of thanks.  



 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name of the Student Class 

1 170615881001 Kondeti Shara B.Pharm IV Year 

2 170615881002 Afroze Fatima B.Pharm IV Year 

3 170615881003 Kunti Aishwarya B.Pharm IV Year 

4 170615881005 Jakkula Anusha B.Pharm IV Year 

5 170615881006 Dhanistha Netam B.Pharm IV Year 

6 170615881007 Munugala Bhavani B.Pharm IV Year 

7 170615881011 Harminder Kour B.Pharm IV Year 

8 170615881012 Kadara Hasya B.Pharm IV Year 

9 170615881013 Rapolu Yamuna B.Pharm IV Year 

10 170615881014 Talapati Indira B.Pharm IV Year 

11 170615881015 Mamilla Jhansi B.Pharm IV Year 

12 170615881016 Thakur Karishma B.Pharm IV Year 

13 170615881017 Ramatenki Kavitha B.Pharm IV Year 

14 170615881018 Sanda Lahari B.Pharm IV Year 

15 170615881019 Srimantula Lakshmi Lavanya B.Pharm IV Year 

16 170615881020 B Lohitha B.Pharm IV Year 

17 170615881021 D Manasa B.Pharm IV Year 

18 170615881022 G Manasa Goud B.Pharm IV Year 

19 170615881023 Narkuda Manisha B.Pharm IV Year 

20 170615881024 M Mayavathi B.Pharm IV Year 

21 170615881025 Rawath Meenakshi B. Pharm IV Year 



 

22 170615881026 Mohammad Yasmeen B.Pharm IV Year 

23 170615881027 Akula Narmada B.Pharm IV Year 

24 170615881028 Wajiha Saman B.Pharm IV Year 

25 170615881029 Kondakindi Nishitha Reddy B.Pharm IV Year 

26 170615881030 Yamjala Padmavathi B.Pharm IV Year 

27 170615881031 Marri Ramya B.Pharm IV Year 

28 170615881032 Penchala Sai Keerthi B.Pharm IV Year 

29 170615881033 Thatipamula Saipriya B.Pharm IV Year 

30 170615881034 Jajala Saisushma B.Pharm IV Year 

31 170615881036 Mekala Sandhya Rani B.Pharm IV Year 

32 170615881037 Kanthala Sanghavi B.Pharm IV Year 

33 170615881038 Sanjana Deekonda B.Pharm IV Year 

34 170615881039 B Shivani B.Pharm IV Year 

35 170615881040 Bhonagiri Sravani B.Pharm IV Year 

36 170615881041 Ambigalla Swathi B.Pharm IV Year 

37 170615881042 K Swathi B.Pharm IV Year 

38 170615881044 Syeda Rakshinda Zareen B.Pharm IV Year 

39 170615881045 Samalla Tejasri B.Pharm IV Year 

40 170618881041 Manisha Shinde B.Pharm II Year 

41 170618881042 G.Mounika B.Pharm I Year 

42 170618881043 K.Naga Sai Sureka B.Pharm I Year 

43 170618881044 T.Nagasri B.Pharm I Year 

44 170618881045 Namitha Ponnala B.Pharm I Year 

45 170618881046 B. Nandini B.Pharm I Year 

46 170618881047 Nida Mirza Baig B.Pharm I Year 

47 170618881048 Amul parmeshwari B.Pharm I Year 

48 170618881049 T.Praneetha Goud B.Pharm I Year 

49 170618881050 J.Pravalika B.Pharm I Year 

50 170615881059 Mutapally Samhitha B.Pharm IV Year 

51 170615881060 Shruti Gupta B.Pharm IV Year 

52 170615881062 Guntuku Soujanya B.Pharm IV Year 

53 170615881063 B Sushma B.Pharm IV Year 

54 170615881064 Kalvala Swapna B.Pharm IV Year 

55 170615881065 Syeda Khair Unnisa Sarwar B.Pharm IV Year 

56 170615881066 Palpanuri Vanapriya Reddy B.Pharm IV Year 

57 170615881069 Alyaa Abd Al Munaf Raheem B.Pharm IV Year 

58 170615881071 Ruqayah Fakhri Ali B.Pharm IV Year 

59 170615881072 Maryam Fakhri Ali B.Pharm IV Year 

60 170615881301 A Swathi B.Pharm IV Year 

61 170617881070 R Kiran Mai B.Pharm II Year 

62 170617881071 R Mounika B. Pharm II Year 



 

63 170617881072 Ramanolla Geetha B.Pharm II Year 

64 170617881073 Ratnapuram Vyshnavi Devi B.Pharm II Year 

65 170617881074 Rekulapally Sharanya B.Pharm II Year 

66 170617881075 Sabah Manar Waseem B.Pharm II Year 

67 170617881076 Salla Anamika B.Pharm II Year 

68 170617881077 Sara Akshitha B.Pharm II Year 

69 170617881078 Sobia Amreen B.Pharm II Year 

70 170617881079 Solanki Tejashwini B.Pharm II Year 

71 170617881080 Sumayya B.Pharm II Year 

72 170616881008 Bhemagowni Anjali Goud B.Pharm III Year 

73 170616881009 Salibindla Anuja B.Pharm III Year 

74 170616881010 Doli Apoorva B.Pharm III Year 

75 170616881011 E Aruna  B.Pharm III Year 

76 170616881012 Asma Begum B.Pharm III Year 

77 170616881013 Mohammed Asma Tabssum B.Pharm III Year 

78 170616881014 Ayesha Juweriya B.Pharm III Year 

79 170616881015 Jatoth Bindhu Sree B.Pharm III Year 

80 170616881016 Varsa Chandrika B.Pharm III Year 

81 170616881018 Malleypally Deepa B.Pharm III Year 

82 170616881019 Muriki Harsha B.Pharm III Year 

83 170616881020 V Harshiita  B.Pharm III Year 

84 170616881021 Gadagoni Jhansi B.Pharm III Year 

85 170618882010 Zeba Fatima Pharm. D II Year 

86 170618882011 Madesi Harshini Sri Pharm. D II Year 

87 170618882012 Hiba Shafi Pharm. D II Year 

88 170618882013 Iqra Mustaq Pharm. D II Year 

89 170618882014 Ishmath Fatima Pharm. D II Year 

90 170618882015 M G Yogishwari  Pharm. D II Year 

91 170618882016 K Kavya Rithika Pharm. D II Year 

92 170618882017 E Manasa Pharm. D II Year 

93 170618882018 Sudhini Manasa Reddy Pharm. D II Year 

94 170618882019 Nadiya Fathima Pharm. D II Year 

95 170618882020 Merugu Priyanka Pharm. D II Year 

96 170618886005 Thumma swetha Reddy M.Pharm 

97 170618886006 Nidha Begum M.Pharm 

98 170618886007 Uzma Afreen M.Pharm 

99 170618886008 B Greeeshma Paul M.Pharm 

100 170616881040 Nandigama Poojitha B.Pharm III Year 

101 170618885002 Chejati Mounika M.Pharm 

102 170618885004 Shaik Bima Benzair M.Pharm 

103 170618885005 Thanneru venkata Surekha M.Pharm 



 

104 170618885006 M V S Lavanya M.Pharm 

105 170618885007 P Soundarya M.Pharm 

106 170618885008 M Sresta M.Pharm 

107 170618885009 Chinta Dhanalakshmi M.Pharm 

108 170618885010 Bantu Bhairavi M.Pharm 

109 170618881063 E.Rukmini B.Pharm I year 

110 170618881064 T.Sai sankeerthana B.Pharm I year 
 

   


